Town of Cornish

2026 Estimated Tax Computation

Total Town Appropriations
Add: Allowance for Refunds & Abatements
War Service Credits:
Deduct: Non-Property Tax Town Revenues
State Shared Revenues
Town Taxes To Be Raised

Local School Tax Assessment
Deduct: Education Grant
State Education Taxes
Local School Taxes To Be Raised

State Education Tax

County Tax Assessment
Deduct: State Shared Revenues
County Taxes To Be Raised

TOTAL PROP TAXES TO BE RAISED

Assessed Valuation
Assessed Valuation without Utilities

TOTAL TAX RATE
PER $1000 OF VALUATION

TAX RATE BREAKDOWN
Town Rate Per $1000 of Valuation
School Rate Per $1000 of Valuation
State School Rate Per $1000 of Valuation
County Rate Per $1000 of Valuation

TOTAL RATE

2026E

2,312,692
2,500
83,500

(1,366,403)
0
1,032,289

5,579,515
(762,596)
(368,987)

4,447,932

368,987
722,992
0
722,992
6,572,200

358,388,744

349,199,044

18.37
2026E

2.88

12.41

1.06

2.02

18.37

2025

2,537,339
8,082
54,700
(1,638,074)
0
962,047

5,244,850
(739,229)
(359,660)

4,145,961

359,660
722,992
0
722,992
6,190,660

358,388,744
349,199,044
17.30
2025
2.68
11.57
1.03
2.02

17.30

2024

2,174,071
15,000
55,750

(1,287,503)

0
957,318

4,926,340
(797,978)
(309,059)

3,819,301

309,059

680,247
0
680,247

5,765,925
356,668,170
348,132,470

16.19
2024
2.68

10.71
0.89

1.91

16.19



