

Town of Cornish
2026 Estimated Tax Computation

	2026E	2025	2024
Total Town Appropriations	2,312,692	2,537,339	2,174,071
Add: Allowance for Refunds & Abatements	2,500	8,082	15,000
War Service Credits:	83,500	54,700	55,750
Deduct: Non-Property Tax Town Revenues	(1,366,403)	(1,638,074)	(1,287,503)
State Shared Revenues	0	0	0
Town Taxes To Be Raised	1,032,289	962,047	957,318
Local School Tax Assessment	5,579,515	5,244,850	4,926,340
Deduct: Education Grant	(762,596)	(739,229)	(797,978)
State Education Taxes	(368,987)	(359,660)	(309,059)
Local School Taxes To Be Raised	4,447,932	4,145,961	3,819,301
State Education Tax	368,987	359,660	309,059
County Tax Assessment	722,992	722,992	680,247
Deduct: State Shared Revenues	0	0	0
County Taxes To Be Raised	722,992	722,992	680,247
TOTAL PROP TAXES TO BE RAISED	6,572,200	6,190,660	5,765,925
Assessed Valuation	358,388,744	358,388,744	356,668,170
Assessed Valuation without Utilities	349,199,044	349,199,044	348,132,470
TOTAL TAX RATE PER \$1000 OF VALUATION	18.37	17.30	16.19
TAX RATE BREAKDOWN	2026E	2025	2024
Town Rate Per \$1000 of Valuation	2.88	2.68	2.68
School Rate Per \$1000 of Valuation	12.41	11.57	10.71
State School Rate Per \$1000 of Valuation	1.06	1.03	0.89
County Rate Per \$1000 of Valuation	2.02	2.02	1.91
TOTAL RATE	18.37	17.30	16.19